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Council

Peckham Community Council

Saturday 24 March 2012
1.00 pm
Tuke School, Daniel Gardens, London, SE15 6ER

A jobs fair will be held before the meeting starting at 10.00am

Membership

Councillor Cleo Soanes (Chair)
Councillor Michael Situ (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Chris Brown

Councillor Barrie Hargrove
Councillor Richard Livingstone
Councillor Catherine McDonald

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Eleanor Kelly l 4
Acting Chief Executive ‘

Date: Friday 16 March 2012

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER

Order of Business

Item Title
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
2. APOLOGIES

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.



Item No. Title

10.

ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

MINUTES (Pages 4 - 13)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 17
March 2011 (planning) and 10 January 2012.

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)

COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Peckham Settlement
e Queens Road Peckham Station

MAIN BUSINESS
THEME - EMPLOYMENT

e Peckham Shed

e Presentation from Karen Rudy, Peckham Job Centre Plus Adviser
Team Manger

e Thomas Mason — Southwark’s young apprentice scheme

e Job Fair feedback

FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT STRATEGY

John Kissi

Information on the council’s flood risk management strategy and how
people can get involved.

PLANNING POLICY

Presentation and workshops on the following planning policy documents:
e Peckham and Nunhead area action plan

e Open spaces strategy
BREAK 2.55 PM

An opportunity for residents to chat to Councillors and Officers.

Time

1.05 pm

1.10 pm

1.55 pm

2.10 pm



Item No. Title

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

OLYMPICS

Clir Veronica Ward, cabinet member for culture, leisure, sport and the

Olympics

Presentation on the Olympics including: transport in the borough and

street dressing.

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 14)

This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.

Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any

matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.

Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.
CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND (Pages 15 - 19)

Executive Function

To consider the allocation of CGS revenue funding for 2012/13

CLEANER, GREENER, SAFER CAPITAL FUND REALLOCATION
(Pages 20 - 21)

Executive Function

To consider the funding reallocation as set out in the report.
CLEANER GREENER SAFER CAPITAL FUND (Pages 22 - 26)

Executive Function

To consider the allocation of CGS capital funding.

Date: Friday 16 March 2012

Time

3.10 pm

3.40 pm

3.50 pm

3.55 pm

4.00 pm



