

Peckham Community Council

Saturday 24 March 2012 1.00 pm Tuke School, Daniel Gardens, London, SE15 6ER

A jobs fair will be held before the meeting starting at 10.00am

Membership

Councillor Cleo Soanes (Chair)
Councillor Michael Situ (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Chris Brown
Councillor Barrie Hargrove
Councillor Richard Livingstone
Councillor Catherine McDonald

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Eleanor Kelly**Acting Chief Executive

Date: Friday 16 March 2012



Order of Business

Item Title No.

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES
- 3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.

ltem N	lo. Title	Time
4.	ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT	
	The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.	
5.	MINUTES (Pages 4 - 13)	
	To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 17 March 2011 (planning) and 10 January 2012.	
6.	DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)	
7.	COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS	1.05 pm
	Peckham SettlementQueens Road Peckham Station	
	MAIN BUSINESS	
8.	THEME - EMPLOYMENT	1.10 pm
	 Peckham Shed Presentation from Karen Rudy, Peckham Job Centre Plus Adviser Team Manger Thomas Mason – Southwark's young apprentice scheme Job Fair feedback 	
9.	FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	1.55 pm
	John Kissi	

10. PLANNING POLICY

people can get involved.

2.10 pm

Presentation and workshops on the following planning policy documents:

Information on the council's flood risk management strategy and how

- Peckham and Nunhead area action plan
- Open spaces strategy

BREAK 2.55 PM

An opportunity for residents to chat to Councillors and Officers.

Item N	lo. Title	Time
11.	OLYMPICS	3.10 pm
	Cllr Veronica Ward, cabinet member for culture, leisure, sport and the Olympics	
	Presentation on the Olympics including: transport in the borough and street dressing.	
12.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 14)	3.40 pm
	This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.	
	Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.	
	Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.	
13.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND (Pages 15 - 19)	3.50 pm
	Executive Function	
	To consider the allocation of CGS revenue funding for 2012/13	
14.	CLEANER, GREENER, SAFER CAPITAL FUND REALLOCATION (Pages 20 - 21)	3.55 pm
	Executive Function	
	To consider the funding reallocation as set out in the report.	
15.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER CAPITAL FUND (Pages 22 - 26)	4.00 pm
	Executive Function	
	To consider the allocation of CGS capital funding.	

Date: Friday 16 March 2012